

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 63 of 2012**

=====

NANALAL KARSHAN LIMBANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 17/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

It appears from the court records that the applicant is not residing at the address mentioned in the cause title, hence, notice issued returned unserved.

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.2 has sought time to place on record the fresh address of the applicant.

Considering the same, respondent No.2 is directed to provide the fresh address of the petitioner to registry, and the registry is directed to issue fresh notice thereafter.

Stand over to 12.11.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)