

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 63 of 2012**

=====

NANALAL KARSHAN LIMBANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

It transpires from the remarks of the cause list that the applicant has been served with the Advocate Notice since the learned advocate who represented him has been elevated as a Judge of this Court. Despite service of advocate notice, none appears. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 26.11.2025.

H.M. PATHAN

(P. M. RAVAL, J)