

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST
CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 63
of 2012**

=====

NANALAL KARSHAN LIMBANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**Date : 07/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

On the earlier occasion *i.e.* on 12.11.2025, this Court recorded that despite service of Advocate Notice, none appears for the applicant and the matter was adjourned to 26.11.2025. On 26.11.2025 also, none appeared for the applicant. Today also, when the matter is taken up for hearing, none has put in appearance on behalf of the applicant, nor the applicant has remained personally present before the Court.

In the aforesaid view of the matter, in the interest of justice, it

is deemed proper that let a legal aid counsel be appointed in the matter so as to assist the Court. Registry to do the needful.

List on **28th January 2026.**

In the meantime, R&P be called for from the concerned Court, so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/69tss7126