

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 63 of 2012**

=====

NANALAL KARSHAN LIMBANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 28/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

It transpires that despite Ms. Alka B. Vaniya, learned advocate on behalf of the applicant, who is appointed through legal aid, having filed her appearance on 23.01.2026, her name is not reflected in the cause list. She, therefore, seeks time for preparation. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to **04.02.2026**.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)